Case 17-14000-btb Doc 1 Entered 07/25/17 15:14:12 Page 1 of 13

Fill in this information to identify your case:							
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:							
DISTRICT OF NEVADA	-						
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11						
		Check if this an amended filing					
		-					

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Greenlight Organic, Inc,	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names	DBA Greenlight Apparel	
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	26-0152151	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		930 Carnegie Street #1811 Henderson, NV 89052	Greenlight Apparel 10624 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. A-881 Henderson, NV 89052
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Clark	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.greenlightapparel.com	
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company	/ (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		□ Other. Specify:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

co 17-14000-btb Doc 1 Entered 07/25/17 15:17:12 Dage 2 of 13 0

				6/17/15:14:12 Page 2 0/13			
Deb	tor Greenlight Organic, I Name	nc,		Case number (<i>if known</i>)			
7.	Describe debtor's business	Health Care Busine	ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 state (as defined in 11 U.S.C. §				
		Railroad (as defined	1 in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))				
		□ Stockbroker (as def	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))				
		Commodity Broker	(as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6				
		□ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))					
		None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply					
			s described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
				d investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.	C. §80a-3)		
			(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2		2 ,		
			and the least of the stiff and the Original				
			urts.gov/four-digit-national-asso	em) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. ciation-naics-codes.			
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7					
	g.	Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check	all that apply:				
				gent liquidated debts (excluding debts owec bunt subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and e			
			business debtor, attach the me	s debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) ost recent balance sheet, statement of oper- tax return or if all of these documents do n (1)(B).	ations, cash-flow		
			Acceptances of the plan were accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1	solicited prepetition from one or more class 126(b).	es of creditors, in		
			Exchange Commission accord	eriodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) ding to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Excha on for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy form.	nge Act of 1934. File the		
			The debtor is a shell company	as defined in the Securities Exchange Act	of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
		Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	No.					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	□ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When	Case number			
		District	When	Case number			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor		Relationship			
		District	When	Case number, if kno			

Case 17-14000-btb Doc 1 Entered 07/25/17 15:14:12 Page 3 of 13

Debt	or conlight or game	c, Inc,			Case number (if known	n)
	Name					
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all	l that apply:			pal assets in this district for 180 days immediately o days than in any other district. or partnership is pending in this district. ion. Attach additional sheets if needed. <i>k all that apply.</i>) ntifiable hazard to public health or safety. eather. leteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, ies-related assets or other options). <i>x</i> ZIP Code
	this district?				ipal place of business, or principal assets or for a longer part of such 180 days than	
			bankruptcy	case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.
12.	Does the debtor own or	No				
	have possession of any real property or personal		Answer be	low for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does	the property need	I immediate attention? (Check all that a	oply.)
			□ It pose:	s or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	azard to public health or safety.
			What is	the hazard?		
			□ It need	s to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.	
			It inclue livestoc	des perishable good k, seasonal goods, i	Is or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).
			Other			
			Where is	the property?		
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
			•	perty insured?		
			🗆 No			cipal assets in this district for 180 days immediately 0 days than in any other district. or partnership is pending in this district. tion. Attach additional sheets if needed. ck all that apply.) entifiable hazard to public health or safety. reather. deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, ities-related assets or other options). & ZIP Code rs. a vaailable to unsecured creditors. interm 1 ion \$50,001-50,000 \$50,001-100,000 More than100,000 Ion \$50,001-\$10 billion nillion \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion million \$50,000,001 - \$10 billion nillion \$10,000,000,001 - \$10 billion million \$10,000,000,001 - \$10 billion million \$10,000,000,001 - \$10 billion million \$10,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
			□ Yes.	Insurance agency		
				Contact name		
				Phone		
	Statistical and admin	istrative in	nformation			
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. C	heck one:			
	available funds		Funds wil	l be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.	
		C	After any	administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available t	o unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49			□ 1,000-5.000	□ 25,001-50,000
	creditors	□ 50-99			5001-10,000	
		□ 100-19			□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000
		200-99	99			
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$			□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	_ · · · ·
			01 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	
			001 - \$500, 001 - \$1 mil		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
			01 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
			001 - \$500,		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	
		□ \$500,0	001 - \$1 mil	lion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	More than \$50 billion

Ca		lieleu 07/25/17 15.14.12 Paye 4 01 15				
Debtor Greenlight Organ	nic, Inc,	Case number (if known)				
Name	·					
Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signatures					
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud imprisonment for	d is a serious crime. Making a false statement r up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 13	in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 341, 1519, and 3571.				
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.					
	I have been authorized to file this petition	on behalf of the debtor.				
	I have examined the information in this pe	etition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the	foregoing is true and correct.				
	Executed on <u>July 25, 2017</u> MM / DD / YYYY					
	X_PSAulakh	Parambir Aulakh				
	Signature of authorized representative of o	debtor Printed name				
	Title					
18. Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	Date July 25, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY				
	Gregory E. Garman					
	Printed name					
	Garman Turner Gordon LLP					
	Firm name					
	650 White Drive, Ste. 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119					
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
	Contact phone 725-777-3000	Email address				
	6654					
	Bar number and State					

Case 17-14000-btb Doc 1 Entered 07/25/17 15:14:12 Page 5 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name Greenlight Organic, Inc,

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF NEVADA

Case number (if known):

Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsuccessful of the claim is partially secure value of collateral or secure	nt and deduction for d claim.	
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Sai Gon Phu Thanh Garment Co. Ltd. Attn: Managing Member A1/31 Q1, Hamlet 1, Social Vinh Loc A, Binh Chanh District Ho Ci Minh City,						\$142,019.45
Vietnam Apramjeet Singh 7870 Galway Ct. Dublin, CA 94568		Note Payable				\$49,145.00
Monika Gill 3620 Springbrook Ave. San Jose, CA 95148						\$28,000.00
Monika Gill 3620 Springbrook Ave. San Jose, CA 95148		Note Payable				\$24,662.09
Apramjeet Singh 7870 Galway Ct. Dublin, CA 94568						\$19,000.00
P&T Transportation Ltd. Attn: Managing Member 27 Pho Duc Chinh St. Nguyen Thai Bihn Ward District 1, Vietnam		1	1			\$12,194.37

Official form 204

Debtor Greenlight Organic, Inc, Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and	Name, telephone number	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim	Amount of claim		
complete mailing address, including zip code and email address of creditor contact (for example, trade debts, bank loans, is cont unliquid	and email address of		is contingent,		secured, fill in only unsecu	
	creditor contact		unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
	alopatoa	Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim		
Wells Fago Credit Card Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 640 S. Green Valley Pkwy.		Line of Credit				\$8,942.12
Henderson, NV 89052						
Balijit Sidhu 250 Tassajera Ct. Tracy, CA 95376						\$6,340.00
Wells Fargo Credit Card Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 640 S. Green Valley Pkwy. Henderson, NV 89052		Credit Card				\$5,724.00
Peter Herrick, Esq. 3127 Bayshore Blvd. NE Saint Petersburg, FL 33703						\$4,693.00
Alpha B Group 5201 Great American Pkwy., Ste. 333 Santa Clara, CA 95054						\$2,590.00
Dan Kaylor 16133 Hillvale Ave. Los Gatos, CA 95030						\$2,200.00
Axis Customs Broker Attn: Managing Member PO Box 117535 Burlingame, CA 94011						\$717.37
United States c/o William Kanellis, Esq. Dept. of Justice, Civil Division PO Box 480, Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20044			Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00

Debtor Greenlight Organic, Inc, Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if Deduction for value partially secured of collateral or setoff		
United States of America c/o Melanie L. Proctor, Esq. Assistant United States Attorney 450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36055 San Francisco, CA 94102			Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$0.00

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDER AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF GREENLIGHT ORGANIC INC.

The undersigned, being the President, sole shareholder and sole Director of Greenlight Organic, Inc., a California corporation (the <u>"Company"</u>), hereby adopts, approves, and ratifies the following unanimous written consent, to be effective July 24, 2017 (the <u>"Effective Date"</u>):

WHEREAS: In light of the ongoing litigation pending against the Company, and having investigated, discusses and considered all options, and after consultation with the Company's advisors, having concluded it in the best interest of the Company, its creditors, employees, and other interested parties, to file a petition be filed under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code (the "Chapter 11 Case") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Nevada (the <u>"Bankruptcy Court"</u>); now therefore be it.

RESOLVED: That it is the judgment of the Company, that the Chapter 11 Case be commenced through the filing of a petition under the Bankruptcy Code; and it is further:

RESOLVED: Parambir Aulakh ("Authorized Person") is hereby designated as a natural person responsible for carrying out the duties of debtor and debtor-in-possession in the Chapter 11 Case, including, but not limited to, executing all pleadings and paperwork required to effectuate the reorganization in the Chapter 11 Case and taking all actions incidental thereto; and it is further:

RESOLVED: The execution of any documents or instrument by the Authorized Person, on behalf of the Company, pursuant to the foregoing resolutions shall be conclusive evidence that such action has been authorized and approved by the Company in every respect; and it is further:

RESOLVED: The undersigned authorized, directs, approves and to the extent necessary ratifies the hiring of the law firm of Garman Turner Gordon LLP to represent the Company in the Chapter 11 Case and any related proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President sole shareholder and sole shareholder of the Company, has executed these resolutions to be effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

Aulakh

Parambir Aulakh

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re **Greenlight Organic, Inc,**

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge.

Date: July 25, 2017

SAulakh

Parambir Aulakh/ Signer/Title Greenlight Organic, Inc, Greenlight Apparel 10624 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. A-881 Henderson, NV 89052

Gregory E. Garman Garman Turner Gordon LLP 650 White Drive, Ste. 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Alpha B Group 5201 Great American Pkwy., Ste. 333 Santa Clara, CA 95054

Apramjeet Singh 7870 Galway Ct. Dublin, CA 94568

Axis Customs Broker Acct No xxxxxx & xxx0987 Attn: Managing Member PO Box 117535 Burlingame, CA 94011

Balijit Sidhu Acct No 9803 250 Tassajera Ct. Tracy, CA 95376

Clark County Assessor c/o Bankruptcy Clerk 500 S Grand Central Pkwy. Box 551401 Las Vegas, NV 89155

Clark County Treasurer c/o Bankruptcy Clerk 500 S. Grand Central Pkwy. BOx 551220 Las Vegas, NV 89155

Dan Kaylor 16133 Hillvale Ave. Los Gatos, CA 95030

Dept. of Employment, Training & Rehab Employment Security Division 500 East Third Street Carson City, NV 89713

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101 Monika Gill 3620 Springbrook Ave. San Jose, CA 95148

Nevada Dept. of Taxation, Bankruptcy Sec 555 E. Washington Ave., #1300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

P&T Transportation Ltd. Attn: Managing Member 27 Pho Duc Chinh St. Nguyen Thai Bihn Ward District 1, Vietnam

Peter Herrick, Esq. 3127 Bayshore Blvd. NE Saint Petersburg, FL 33703

Sai Gon Phu Thanh Garment Co. Ltd. Acct No xL-101 Attn: Managing Member A1/31 Q1, Hamlet 1, Social Vinh Loc A, Binh Chanh District Ho Ci Minh City, Vietnam

Social Security Administration Office of Regional Chief Counsel Reg. IX 160 Spear Street, Ste. 800 San Francisco, CA 94105

United States c/o William Kanellis, Esq. Dept. of Justice, Civil Division PO Box 480, Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20044

United States of America c/o Melanie L. Proctor, Esq. Assistant United States Attorney 450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36055 San Francisco, CA 94102

United States Trustee 300 Las Vegas Blvd. South #4300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Wells Fago Credit Card Acct No xxx3175 Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 640 S. Green Valley Pkwy. Henderson, NV 89052 Wells Fargo Credit Card Acct No xxx9105 Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 640 S. Green Valley Pkwy. Henderson, NV 89052 Name, Address, Telephone No. & I.D. No. Gregory E. Garman 6654 650 White Drive, Ste. 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119 725-777-3000 6654

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

District of Nevada

In Re Greenlight Organic, Inc,

BANKRUPTCY NO. CHAPTER NO. **11**

Debtor(s)

DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING OF PETITION SCHEDULES, STATEMENTS AND PLAN (if applicable)

PART I - DECLARATION OF PETITIONER

I [We] <u>Parambir Aulakh</u> and ______, the undersigned debtor(s) hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the information I have given my attorney and the information provided in the electronically filed petition, statements, schedules, amendments and plan (if applicable) as indicated above is true and correct. I consent to my attorney filing my petition, this declaration, statements, schedules and plan (if applicable) as indicated above to the United States Bankruptcy Court. I understand that this DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING is to be filed with the Clerk once all schedules have been filed electronically but, in no event, no later than 15 days following the date the petition was electronically filed. I understand that failure to file the signed original of this DECLARATION will cause my case to be dismissed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 707(a)(3) without further notice.

- □ If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7 or 13. I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of 11 United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7 or 13. I request relief in accordance with the chapter specified in this petition.
- [If petitioner is a corporation or partnership] I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter specified in this petition.

Dated: July 25, 2017

Sulakh Signed:

Parambir Aulakh/ (Applicant)

PART II - DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY

I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that, I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, of 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.

Dated: July 25, 2017 Signed: regory E. Garr iev for Debtor(s